PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley A Hibler	08/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gary Hoerner	
Street Address:	975 Bramblewood Drive	
City:	Castle Rock	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6493879

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)436-0057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-436-0600

Email: smueller@muellersmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.

Address Line 1: 7700 Rivers Edge Drive

Address Line 2: Mueller-Smith Building

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43235-1355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jerry K. Mueller, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=2-004 Assign#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0802

Attorney Docket: PPF 2-004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stanley A. Hibler, an individual having an address at 12445 Teal Lane N.W., Pickerington, OH 43147 (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the invention identified as:

U.S. Pat. No. 6,493,879, issued on December 17, 2002, for "Reusable Protective Overlay with Pressure Sensitive Adhesive Back";

WHEREAS, Gary Hoerner, an individual having an address at 975 Bramblewood Drive, Castle Rock, CO 80108 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest to the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Assignee, an undivided one-half interest in and to the invention shown, described, and claimed in the aforesaid United States Patent No. 6,493,879; and in and to any extensions, reissues, or renewals thereof.

And Assignor further has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee an undivided one-half entire interest in all rights and choses in action on account of all past, present, and future unauthorized use of the inventions shown, described, and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,493,879 and for infringement of United States Patent No. 6,493,879. Such right, title and interest shall include, but is not limited to, the right to collect and retain one-half of all damages, including attorneys fees, based on said rights and choses in action.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Stanley A. Hibler has hereunto set his hand at Columbus, OH this 24th day of August 2004.

	STANLEY A. HIBLER
	Stary a. Hible
	Stanley A. Hibler
STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN) ss.)

Personally appeared before me this day the above-named Stanley A. Hibler to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 24th day of August 2004.

JERRY K MUELLER, JR., Attorney-et-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 R. C.

PATENT

REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 08/24/2004